506298568 10/12/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6345318

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL SCHAAP					10/12/2020	
SETH WEEDMAN				10/12/2020		
JAMIE VERTZ					10/12/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: VIKING MASEK GLOBAL PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES						
Street Address:	40 WO	40 WOODLAND COURT				
City:	OOST	OOSTBURG				
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53070	53070				
Application Number: 17		1706	62936			
Property Type			Number			
]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Email:	, promuer		eting@boylefred.com			
			-E FREDRICKSON			
Address Line 1: 840 F			PLANKINTON AVE.			
Address Line 4:		MILW	AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1583.008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MITCHELL J. STOCK			
SIGNATURE:			/Mitchell J. Stock/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/12/2020			
Fotal Attachments: 3						
source=01532463#page						
ource=01532463#page						
ource=01532463#page	e3.tit					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Schaap of 40 Woodland Court, Oostburg, WI 53070, Seth Weedman of 40 Woodland Court, Oostburg, WI 53070, and Jamie Vertz of 40 Woodland Court, Oostburg, WI 53070 (Assignors) believe we have created certain intellectual property, invention(s), and/or discoveries (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention(s)") for which we intend to at least make an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified by **BF Ref. No. 1583.008** and in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. <u>17/062,936</u>, filed October 5, 2020 and titled:

AUTOMATED BAG LOADING SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Viking Masek Global Packaging Technologies, (Assignee) a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at 40 Woodland Court, Oostburg, WI 53070, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Invention(s), said application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Bradley Corporation and the assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention(s) including any and all applications, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to Bradley Corporation, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither we nor any of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the Invention(s) for the benefit of the assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 054027 FRAME: 0595

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 1583.008 Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of OCTUBRA , 2020.

Michael Schaap, Assignor (SIGNATURE)

STATE OF <u>W</u>COUNTY) ss.



On this 12 day of 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Michael Schaap, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this λ day of October, 2020.

_____ (SIGNATURE)

Seth Weedman, Assignor

STATE OF NIT <u>Shebapa</u> COUNTY)) ss.



On this 12 day of Ochber, 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Seth Weedman, who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

onia (SEAL) Notary Public, State of WILL

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 12 day of SCHU J2020.

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 1583.008 Page 3 of 3

Jamie/Vertz, Assignor

STATE OF WWDCoppin)
Sheboygan COUNTY) ss.
	·

١



SEAL) Notary Public, State of 1 My Commissions ec 0m

{01528500.DOCX/ }

PATENT REEL: 054027 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 10/12/2020